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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 19th round, Match #146

Friday, 01.03.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 4°C. Spectators: 1320

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

3 : 0

«Olexandriya» Oleksandriia

31 Riznyk Dmytro
2 L. Traore
5 Bondar Valerii
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
9 Shved Marian
11 Kevin
13 Pedro Henrique
17 V. Tobias
21 Bondarenko Artem
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
29 Nazaryna Yehor

Substitutes
23 Fesiun Kiril
3 Arroyo
6 Marlon
7 Eguinaldo
10 Sudakov Heorhii
16 Azarov Irakli
18 Ghram Alaa
19 Kauã Elias
20 Hlushchenko Anton
24 Tsukanov Viktor
39 Newertton
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Pušić Marino

44 Yermakov Heorhii
4 Kravchenko Mykyta
5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan
9 Filippov Oleksandr
15 Myshnov Dmytro
19 Shepelev Volodymyr
24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
26 Campos
27 Tedi Cara
31 Shabanov Artem (C)
33 Bezerra

Substitutes
1 Dolhyi Viktor
6 Kovalets Kyrylo
10 Kulakov Andrii
16 Theo Ndika
18 Loginov Sergii
20 Vashchenko Daniil
21 Bieliaiev Oleksandr
22 Skorko Danil
30 Kopyna Yurii
49 Mateus
55 Smyrnyi Yevhenii
72 Makarenko Nazar

Coach
Rotan Ruslan

Referee:
Balakin Mykola
Assistant 1:
Berkut Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Zaporozhenko Dmitro
4th Official:
Mykhaylyuk Artem
Referee Observer:
Shvetsov Viktor

VAR Referee:
Shurman Denys
VAR Referee Assistant:
Shlonchak Semen
VAR Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii
Delegate:
Naskalov Viktor
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 19th round, Match #146
Friday, 01.03.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 4°C. Spectators: 1320

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 3 : 0 «Olexandriya» Oleksandriia
2 L. Traore

7 Eguinaldo 46'

21 Bondarenko Artem
10 Sudakov Heorhii 46'

52' 5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan

11 Kevin 55'

22 Matviienko Mykola 63'

68' 15 Myshnov Dmytro

73' 15 Myshnov Dmytro
6 Kovalets Kyrylo

9 Shved Marian
19 Kauã Elias 73'

73' 27 Tedi Cara
21 Bieliaiev Oleksandr

10 Sudakov Heorhii 77'

82' 9 Filippov Oleksandr
10 Kulakov Andrii

82' 19 Shepelev Volodymyr
55 Smyrnyi Yevhenii

8 Kryskiv Dmytro
18 Ghram Alaa 83'

88' 24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
16 Theo Ndika

7 Eguinaldo 90'

10 Sudakov Heorhii 93'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


